

## **Investor Webinar**

Excite Technology Services Limited (**Excite** or the **Company**) (ASX:EXT) is pleased to advise that its Managing Director, Bryan Saba, will be conducting an investor presentation by webinar on Thursday, 15 February 2024 at 9am (Sydney time). Shareholders will be able to attend the webinar via the following link – <u>Click here to join the meeting</u>.

Shareholders are encouraged to submit questions prior to the meeting to <a href="mailto:bryan.saba@exciteit.com.au">bryan.saba@exciteit.com.au</a>.

-ends-

This announcement has been authorised by the Board

## Further information please visit

https://excitecyber.com

## **Excite Technology Services investor relations contacts:**

Steve Bliim James Moses

Non-Executive Director and Chairman Mandate Corporate Excite Technology Services Limited T: +61 420 991 574

E: <u>Steven.bliim@excitecyber.com</u> E: <u>james@mandatecorporate.com.au</u>

## **About Excite Technology Services Limited**

Excite, through its wholly owned subsidiaries and trading as Excite Cyber, provides focused managed cyber security, cloud and IT services. Our best of breed security operations centre and highly trained operations teams monitor customer environments to allow quick and effective response to cyber security incidents.